

## BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



ProRFx ID: ITB09132200000171  
 Notifications Sent: 721  
 Bids: 1

Buyer: Louis Joseph  
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8260

### 12/5/22 Notice of Intent to Award to Service & Technology Network Solutions, Inc

**ITB# OFN 220786 UNDERGROUND AERIAL CABLE INSTALLATIONS**

**Service & Technology Network Solutions, Inc**

Ocala, FL

Item #	Description	Unit of Measure	(Bid)Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
<b>General Construction</b>					
1	Install ADSS fiber cable from 4 to 12 count flat	LF	200000	\$1.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	Install ADSS fiber cable 24 count (no link extensions)	LF	75000	\$1.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	Install ADSS fiber cable from 48 to 288 count	LF	156000	\$1.35	\$ 210,600.00
4	Install U-guards per pole	EA	200	\$67.00	\$ 13,400.00
5	Wreck out aerial cable	LF	20000	\$0.72	\$ 14,400.00
6	Install down guy	EA	100	\$77.00	\$ 7,700.00
7	Install strand and lash fiber cable	LF	5000	\$1.10	\$ 5,500.00
8	Miscellaneous hourly labor	HR	1	\$88.00	\$ 88.00
9	Emergency Construction (less than 24 hours' notice)	HR	1	\$180.00	\$ 180.00
10	1.25" conduit - Trenching	LF	10000	\$7.15	\$ 71,500.00
11	1.25" conduit - Hand dig	LF	2500	\$10.35	\$ 25,875.00
12	1.25" conduit - Plowed	LF	60000	\$7.15	\$ 429,000.00
13	1.25" conduit - Backhoe	LF	10000	\$10.35	\$ 103,500.00
14	1.25" conduit - Missile-Stitch Bore	LF	30000	\$7.15	\$ 214,500.00
15	1.25" conduit - Directional	LF	10000	\$10.35	\$ 103,500.00
16	2" conduit - Trenching	LF	1000	\$7.25	\$ 7,250.00
17	2" conduit - Hand dig	LF	1000	\$12.81	\$ 12,810.00
18	2" conduit - Plowed	LF	1000	\$7.25	\$ 7,250.00
19	2" conduit - Backhoe	LF	1000	\$12.81	\$ 12,810.00
20	2" conduit - Missile-Stitch Bore	LF	1000	\$7.25	\$ 7,250.00
21	2" conduit - Directional	LF	1000	\$12.81	\$ 12,810.00
22	3" conduit - Trenching	LF	1000	\$7.75	\$ 7,750.00
23	3" conduit - Hand dig	LF	1000	\$13.25	\$ 13,250.00
24	3" conduit - Plowed	LF	1000	\$7.75	\$ 7,750.00
25	3" conduit - Backhoe	LF	1000	\$13.25	\$ 13,250.00
26	3" conduit - Missile-Stitch Bore	LF	1000	\$7.75	\$ 7,750.00
27	3" conduit - Directional	LF	1000	\$13.25	\$ 13,250.00
28	1.25" Stub-up	EA	200	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	2" Stub-up	EA	10	\$37.50	\$ 375.00
30	3" Stub-up	EA	10	\$45.00	\$ 450.00
31	Fiber Pedestal placement	EA	100	\$80.00	\$ 8,000.00
32	12X20 Flush Vault placement	EA	100	\$47.00	\$ 4,700.00
33	17X30 Flush Vault placement	EA	100	\$58.00	\$ 5,800.00
34	24X36 Flush Vault placement	EA	20	\$70.00	\$ 1,400.00
35	Pulling fiber in conduit	LF	200000	\$0.89	\$ 178,000.00
36	Pulling additional fibers in conduit simultaneously	LF	5000	\$0.15	\$ 750.00
37	Pulling tracer in conduit	LF	132000	\$0.15	\$ 19,800.00
<b>Total Bid Amount:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,823,198.00</b>